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Status Report 2024 

Month of February 

Preventive Education and Training Division 

National Dangerous Drugs Control Board 
 

 
 

 

 

01. School Based Prevention programmes 

 
01.01  School Students Programmes 

S
u

b
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u
m

b
er

 

Date Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of Participants 

Respective  

District 

S
tu

d
en

ts
 

T
ea

ch
er

s 

P
a
re

n
ts

 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

01 02.02.2024 Texas English Collage Polonnaruwa 200    Polonnaruwa 

02 04.02.2024 Laksada Flat Children 30    Colombo 

03 12.02.2024 Lumbini Vidyalaya , Colombo 450    Colombo 

04 13.02.2024 Kalutara M.V 420    Kalutara 

05 13.02.2024 Dharmapala Vidyalaya , Pannipitiya (A/L) 450    Colombo 

06 13.02.2024 Dowa M.V Ella 90 10   Badulla 

07 14.02.2024 Mahindodaya M.V, Hettipola 194 2   Kurunagala 

08 16.02.2024 Balagolla K.V Polpithigama 95 4   Kurunagala 

09 16.02.2024 Madirigiriya National Collage Polonnaruwa 405    Polonnaruwa 

10 16.02.2024 Rahula Balika Vidyalaya, Malambe. 300 5   Colombo 

11 16.02.2024 Galgamuwa M.V,Matiyagane,Alawwa. 250    Puttalam 

12 19.02.2024 
Dharmapala Vidyalaya , Pannipitiya 

(9,10,11) 
150  50  Colombo 

13 19.02.2024 Wickramasinghe M.M.V, Giriulla 250 4   Kurunagala 

14 20.02.2024 Ananda Sasthalaya School, Mathugama 300 5   Colombo 

15 20.02.2024 Dematapitiya K.V, Arachchikattuwa. 125    Puttalam 

16 20.02.2024 Hisbulla Central Collage ,Mallawapitiya 120 3   Kurunagala 

17 22.02.2024 Ampegama Maha Vidyala (Grade 7-11) 400    Galle 

18 26.02.2024 Wanduramba Central college (Grade 9-10) 95    Galle 

19 26.02.2024 Mamadala National School  250 50 100  Colombo 

20 26.02.2024 Wanduramba Central College (Grade 10) 87    Galle 

21 27.02.2024 North Kanumuldeniya School, Walasmulla 450 5   Matara 

22 27.02.2024 Gurusinghagoda Maha Vidyalaya  150    Galle 

23 27.02.2024 Athuraliya M.V (6-13) 297    Matara 

24 27.02.2024 Dharussalaam central college Sammanthurai 280 6   Ampara 

25 28.02.2024 Devi Balika Vidyalaya, Colombo 500    Colombo 
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26 28.02.2024 Narawala Maha Vidyalaya (Grade 8-11) 175    Galle 

27 28.02.2024 Sammanthurai Central College 450 5   Ampara 

28 29.02.2024 Mangalaeliya K.V, Mundalama. 100    Puttalam 

29 29.02.2024 Ganthiriyawa M.V,Bamunukotuwa 90 5   Kurunagala 

30 29.02.2024 Bandula Senadeera Vidyalaya, Karandeniya 420    Galle 

31 29.02.2024 Ediriweera Sarathchandra Vidyalaya 126    Colombo 

Total Number of Participants 
7699 104 150   

7953   

(Table No.01) 
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Program

mes 

800 100 10 40 50 200 50 50 100 250 75 75 100 250 100 75 75 

Physical 

Achieve
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40 40 9 31 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achieve

ment as 

% 

5 
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40 
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% 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participa

nt 

180000 22500 2250 9000 11250 45000 11250 11250 22500 56250 16875 16875 22500 
5625
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Physical 

Achieve
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8843 8843 890 7953 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
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(Table No.02) 

01.02 International Schools Programmes  
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Total Number of Participants 
      

   
(Table No.03) 
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20 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 

Physical 

Achieveme

nt  

0 0 0 0 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Physical 

Achieveme

nt as % 

0% 0% 0%  0% -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Participant 4000 1000 200 400 400 1000 200 400 400 1000 200 400 400 
100

0 
200 400 400 
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Achieveme
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0 0 0 0 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  
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(Table No.04) 
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Programmes 
40 10 3 3 

4 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 

Physical 

Achievement  

5 5 3 2 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

12.50 

% 

50 

% 

100 

% 

66.67 

% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
2000 500 150 150 

200 500 150 150 200 500 150 150 200 500 150 150 200 

Physical 

Achievement  

421 421 141 280 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

21.05 

% 

84.20 
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% 

186.67 

% 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.06) 

01.03  School Students Skill Development Programmes 

S
u

b
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b
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Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of 

Participants 
Respective 

District 

S
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d
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T
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P
a
re

n
ts

 

O
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er

s 

01 28.02.2024 Dadly Senanayaka M.V Pitabaddara 150 05   Matara 

02 29.02.2024 Pitabaddara M.V 120 05   Matara 

Total Number of Participants 
270 10     

280   

(Table No.05) 
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01.04 Parenting Awareness Programmes  
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Date 
Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of 

Participants 
Respective 

District 

S
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T
ea

ch
er

s 
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n
ts

 

O
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01 01.02.2024 Temple Hall, Mallawapitiya   54  Kurunagala 

02 08.02.2024 Shakthi Pre School, Pannala   37  Kurunagala 

03 18.02.2024 Walawala Temple, Nihiluwa, Beliatta.   36  Hambantota 

04 20.02.2024 
Madduma Bandara Primary School, 

Thalagala. 
  25  Kalutara 

05 21.02.2024 St. Josephs Girls School    102  Colombo 

06 26.02.2024 Shams Central College, Maruthamunai.  04 68  Ampara 

07 27.02.2024 Sangamitta Girls School   270  Colombo 

08 29.02.2024 Central College, Samanthurei.  03 120  Ampara 

Total Number of Participants 
 07 712    

718   

(Table No.07) 
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200 30 10 10 10 50 15 15 20 60 20 20 20 60 20 20 20 
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16 16 8 8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
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t as % 
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% 

53.33 
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- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 25000 3750 1250 1250 1250 6250 1875 1875 2500 7500 2500 2500 2500 
750

0 
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Physical 
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t  

1190 1190 478 712 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
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t as % 

4.76 
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31.73 

% 

38.24 
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56.96 

% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.08) 

01.05 TOT For Teachers  
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Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of Participants 

Respective 

District 

S
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en
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T
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P
a
re

n
ts

 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

01 16.02.2024 
Ruhunu National Collage Of Education 

(One day) 
39   05 Galle 

02 
28.02.2024 Uhana Counselling Teachers Training at 

Ds office 
 08  01 Ampara 

Total Number of Participants 
39 08  06   

53   
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(Table No.09) 
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Programmes 40 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 

Physical 

Achievement  
3 3 1 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

7.50 

% 

30 

% 

33.33 

% 

66.67 

% 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 2000 500 150 150 200 500 150 150 200 500 150 150 200 500 150 150 200 

Physical 

Achievement  
383 383 330 53 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

19.15 
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76.60 
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35.33 

% 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.10) 

01.06 Awareness Programmes for Teachers 
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Number of 

Participants 
Respective 

District 
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n
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er

s 

 01 16.02.2024 Kothalawala Maha Vidyalaya, Kaduwela  65   Colombo 

 02 21.02.2024 Karunarathne Buddhist Collage ,Wattala    150 Gampaha 

Total Number of Participants 
 65  150   

215   

(Table No.11) 
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4 4 2 2 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  -  

Physical 
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as % 
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% 
-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Participant 1500 250 50 100 100 500 200 150 150 500 200 150 150 250 50 100 100 

Physical 

Achievement  
881 881 666 215 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  
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as % 
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352.40 
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1332 

% 

215 

% -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  -  

(Table No.12) 
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01.07 Dhamma School Programmes 
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Participants 
Respective  

District 
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01 01.02.2024 Weetavila Temple Halle 65    Kurunagala 

02 18.02.2024 Walawala Temple, Nihiluwa, Beliatta. 47    Hambantota 

Total Number of Participants 
112      

112   

(Table No.13) 
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Programmes 100 20 5 7 8 30 10 10 10 25 10 10 5 25 10 10 5 

Physical 

Achievement  
6 6 4 2 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  -  

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

6 

% 

30 

% 

80 

% 

28.57 

% 
-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Participant 7500 1500 375 525 600 2250 750 750 750 1875 750 750 375 1875 750 750 375 

Physical 

Achievement  
671 671 559 112 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

8.95 

% 

44.73 

% 

149.07 

% 

21.33 

% 
-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  -  

(Table No.14) 

02.  Youth Based Prevention, Education and Training Programmes 
 

02.01. Youth Programmes Based on Education 

S
u

b
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u
m

b
er

  

 

Date 

 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of 

Participants 

 

 

Respective  

District 

 Y
o
u

th
 

T
ea

ch
er

s 

P
a
re

n
ts

 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

01 05.02.2024 VTA , Saragama. 50    Puttalam 

02 06.02.2024 NITA Galle 25    Galle 

03 06.02.2024 VTA – Rathmalana 80    Colombo 

04 06.02.2024 VTA,Weerawila 42    Hambantota 

05 06.02.2024 VTA Printing School , Pettigalawatta 33    Galle 

06 07.02.2024 VTA, Tangalle. 62    Hambantota 

07 07.02.2024 VTA, Ambegoda 270    Badulla 

08 08.02.2024 Technical College Amunudowa 420    Badulla 

09 08.02.2024 VTA, Henekaduwa 78    Hambantota 

10 08.02.2024 NITA- Horana. 15    Kalutara 
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(Table No.16) 

 

 

 

 

 

11 08.02.2024 Korea Lanka Hotel School,Wattala. 150    Gampaha 

12 10.02.2024 
NITA-Nursing & Healthcare Training – 

Orugodawatte. 
30    Colombo 

13 12.02.2024 VTA Middeniya 43    Hambantota 

14 12.02.2024 Hotel School ,Waligama 116    Galle 

15 13.02.2024 Youth Center ,Elpitiya 42    Galle 

16 13.02.2024 VTC Narigama 75    Galle 

17 13.02.2024 VTA Agunakolapalassa 46    Hambantota 

18 14.02.2024 VTC Niyagama 100    Galle 

19 15.02.2024 
Periyasandigama Church, 

Kalpitiya. 
40    Puttalam 

20 20.02.2024 VTA Dikwella. 20    Matara 

21 21.02.2024 NITA- Polonnaruwa. 50    Polonnaruwa 

22 21.02.2024 VTA, Marawila 150    Puttalam 

23 22.02.2024 NITA Matara. 45    Matara 

24 27.02.2024 VTA Elahara. 25    Polonnaruwa 

25 27.02.2024 VTA - Maharagama 45    Colombo 

26 28.02.2024 NITA District Office (Hotel Management) 35    Colombo 

27 28.02.2024 NIITA District Office (Auto mobile) 25    Colombo 

28 28.02.2024 VTA Paramulla. 05    Matara 

29 28.02.2024 VTA - Wallawatta 73    Colombo 

30 28.02.2024 Hotel School ,Hikkaduwa 75    Galle 

31 29.02.2024 VTA Thihagoda. 21    Matara 

32 29.02.2024 VTA - Honnanthara 46    Colombo 

 

Total Number of Participants 
2332      

2332   

(Table No.15) 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
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M
o

n
th
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f 
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a

n
u

a
r
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 o
f 
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J
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o
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th
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f 

 

J
u
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o
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f 

A
u

g
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M
o
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th

 o
f 

S
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b
e
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M
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n
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f 

O
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o
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e
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M
o

n
th

 o
f 

N
o

v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
200 50 20 20 10 50 10 20 20 50 20 20 10 50 10 20 20 

Physical 

Achievement  64 64 32 32 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

32 

% 

128 

% 

160 

% 

160 

% 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 20000 5000 2000 2000 1000 5000 1000 2000 2000 5000 2000 2000 1000 5000 1000 2000 2000 

Physical 

Achievement  4809 4809 2477 2332 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

24.05 

% 

96.18 

% 

123.85 

% 

116.60 

% 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 
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02.02 TOT For Youth and Target Groups 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

 
 

 

Date 

 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of Participants  

 

Respective 

District 

S
tu

d
en

ts
 

T
ea

ch
er

s 

P
a
re

n
ts

 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

01 09.02.2024 University of Colombo 178    Colombo 

 

Total Number of Participants 

178      

178   

(Table No.17) 

 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o
n
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J
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u
a
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M
o
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F
e
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 M
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f 

A
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l 

M
o
n
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f 

M
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M
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n
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f 
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n
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M
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n
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f 

J
u
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M
o
n
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f 

A
u
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u

st
 

M
o
n
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f 

S
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b
e
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f 

O
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o
b

e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
 

Programmes 
20 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 

Physical 

Achievement  3 3 2 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

15 

% 

60 

% 

200 

% 

50 

% 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
2000 500 100 200 200 500 100 200 200 500 100 200 200 500 100 200 200 

Physical 

Achievement  312 312 134 178 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

15.60 

% 

62.40 

% 

134 

% 

89 

% 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.18)   

02.03 University Programs  

S
u
b
 N

u
m

b
er

 

 

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective  

District 

S
tu

d
en

ts
 

T
ea

ch
er

s 

P
a
re

n
ts

 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

01 02.02.2024 Students of University Of Peradeniya 50    Kandy 

02 17.02.2024 University of Colombo 80    Colombo 

03 17.02.2024 Colombo Graduate Campus 24    Colombo 

04 21.02.2024 Sky Metro Campus 75    Colombo 

05 25.02.2024 LPEC Campus 150    Colombo 

Total Number of Participants 
379      

379   

(Table No.19) 
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Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
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n
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y
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h
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f 
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l 
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f 

 M
a
y
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f 
 

J
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n
e
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r
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n
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f 

 J
u
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M
o
n
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f 

A
u

g
u
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M
o
n
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f 
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p
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b
e
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N
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b
e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
 

Programmes 
25 5 1 2 2 10 3 3 4 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 

Physical 

Achievement  
10 10 5 5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

40 

% 

200 

% 

500 

% 

250 

% 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
4000 800 160 320 320 1600 480 480 640 800 160 320 320 800 160 320 320 

Physical 

Achievement  1073 1073 694 379 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

26.83 

% 

134.13 

% 

433.75 

% 

118.44 

% 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No20) 

03.  Family Based Preventive, Education and Training Programmes 

   

03.01. Family Based Prevention Awareness Programmes 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

 

Date 

 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 
F

a
m

il
y
 

P
re

g
n

a
n

t 

M
o
th

er
s 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

C
o
m

m
u

n
it

y
 

M
em

b
er

s 

01 03.02.2024 Buddhist Center -Kaduwela 37  2  Colombo 

02 06.02.2024 Magistrate Court Bandarawela 13    Badulla 

03 08.02.2024 MOH Niyagama 27    Galle 

04 10.02.2024 Buddhist Center -Kaduwela 37  2  Colombo 

05 10.02.2024 Strong Family Thalawila,Kalpitiya. 37    Puttalam 

06 26.02.2024 Strong Family Thalawila,Kalpitiya. 37    Puttalam 

Total Number of Participants 
188  4    

  192   

(Table No.21) 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
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1
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M
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a
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n
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b
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O
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f 

N
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b
e
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M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
 

Programmes 
100 10 3 3 4 30 10 10 10 30 10 10 10 30 10 10 10 

Physical 

Achievement  16 10 10 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

16 

% 

100 

% 

333.33 

% 

200 

% 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
5000 500 150 150 200 1500 500 500 500 1500 500 500 500 1500 500 500 500 

Physical 

Achievement  672 672 480 192 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

13.44 

% 

134.40 

% 

320 

% 

128 

% 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.22) 
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03.02. Individual and Group Counselling and Referrals to Treatment 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of 

Participants 

 

Respective 

District 

F
a

m
il

y
 

O
ff

en
d

er
s 

C
o

m
m

u
n

it
y
 

C
o

rr
ec

ti
o

n
 

A
d

d
u

ct
o

rs
 

01 01.02.2024 Thalakolawewa,Anamaduwa. 01    Puttalam 

02 05.02.2024 Sainthamaruthu 03    Ampara 

03 05.02.2024 Kaaraitivu 01    Ampara 

04 06.02.2024 Akkaraipaththu 06    Ampara 

05 07.02.2024 Sammanthurai 05    Ampara 

06 07.02.2024 Nawadigantha Center  40   Gampaha 

07 09.02.2024 
Individual Counseling at University of 
Colombo 

02  
  

Colombo 

08 12.02.2024 Divisional Secretariat Office Bandarawela  03   Badulla 

09 13.02.2024 Karaitivu Ds office 03    Ampara 

10 19.02.2024 District Secretariat, Hambanthota 01    Hambantota 

11 26.02.2024 Divisional Secretariat Office Bandarawela 03    Badulla 

12 26.02.2024 Individual Counseling at NDDCB 01    Colombo 

Total Number of Participants 
26 43    

 
69 

(Table No.23) 

  

Physical Target 

A
n

n
u

a
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1
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M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
a
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a
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b
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4
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M
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O
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M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
em

b
er

  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
ec

em
b

er
  

Programmes 200 50 10 20 20 50 10 20 20 50 10 20 20 50 10 20 20 

Physical 

Achievement  29 29 17 12 

-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

14.50 

% 

58 

% 

170 

% 

60 

% 

-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

Participant 1000 250 50 100 100 250 50 100 100 250 50 100 100 250 50 100 100 

Physical 

Achievement  204 204 135 69 

-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

20.40 

% 

81.60 

% 

270 

% 

69 

% 

-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

(Table No.24)  



Preventive Education and Training Unit of NDDCB, Monthly Progress Report, Assistant Director Preventive Education and Training    Page 13 

 

 

Physical 
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o

n
th

 o
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D
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e
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b
e
r
  

Programmes 
100 10 3 3 4 30 10 10 10 30 10 10 10 30 10 10 10 

Physical 

Achievement  19 19 7 12 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

19 

% 

190 

% 

233.33 

% 

400 

% 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
8000 800 240 240 320 2400 800 800 800 2400 800 800 800 2400 800 800 800 

Physical 

Achievement  1629 1629 365 1264 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

20.36 

% 

203.63 

% 

152.08 

% 

526.67 

% 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.26) 
 

 

 

 

04. Work Place - Based Prevention Programmes 

 

04.01 Government Officers Awareness Programmes 
S

u
b

 N
u

m
b

er
 

 

 

 

Date 

 

 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of 

Participants 

 

 
 

Respective 

District 

G
o
v
er

n
m

en
t 

W
o
rk

er
s 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

C
o
o
rd

in
a
to

rs
 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

01 05.02.2024 Gramaniladhari- DS Malimboda 35    Matara 

02 13.02.2024 
Community Correction Officers Ds Office, 

Angunukolapelessa. 
45 

   
Hambantota 

03 13.02.2024 Road Passengers Transport Authority 88 1   Colombo 

04 14.02.2024 Community Correction Officers Matara Court 35    Matara 

05 15.02.2024 Pradeshiya Sabawa , Bope Poddala 45    Galle 

06 16.02.2024 Narammala DS Office 255    Kurunagala 

07 20.02.2024 SriLankan Catering, Katunayake 30    Colombo 

08 21.02.2024 
Development Officers NDDCB Marata 

District 
10 

   
Matara 

09 21.02.2024 Divisional Secretariat Bandarawela 450    Badulla 

10 26.02.2024 Gramaniladhari/EDO, DS Office,Thihagoda 50    Matara 

11 29.02.2024 Municipal Council, Maharagama 150 5   Colombo 

12 20.02.2024 Road Passengers Transport Authority 65    Galle 

Total Number of Participants 
1258 6     

  1264 
(Table No.25) 
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04.02 Government Officers Training Programmes 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

G
o
v
er

n
m

en
t 

W
o
rk

er
s 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

C
o
o
rd

in
a
to

rs
 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

01 02.02.2024 Government officers  35    Trincomalee 

02 14.02.2024 Training Program For NGO Officials  42  03 Colombo 

03 15.02.2024 Government officers 35    Trincomalee 

04 16.02.2024 Government officers 34    Trincomalee 

Total Number of Participants 
104 42  03   

149   

(Table No.27)   
 

 

 

Physical 
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b
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M
o
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th
 o
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D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
40 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 

Physical 

Achievement  5 5 1 4 

-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

12.50 

% 

50 

% 

33.33 

% 

133.33 

% 

-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

Participant 
2400 600 180 180 240 600 180 180 240 600 180 180 240 600 180 180 240 

Physical 

Achievement  184 184 35 149 

-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

7.67 

% 

30.67 

% 

19.44 

% 

82.78 

% 

-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

(Table No.28) 
 

 

 

 

 

04.03Health Sector 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respectiv

e District 

D
o

ct
o

rs
 

N
u

rs
es

/ 
O

th
er

 

O
ff

ic
er

s 
 

O
th

er
  

In
d

ig
en

o
u

s 

M
ed

ic
a
l 

01 14.01.2024 Based Hospital - Mulleriyawa  50   Colombo 

02 27.02.2024 Uva Nursing Training College 

Bandarawela 
 50   Badulla 

 

Total Number of Participants 
 100     

100   

(Table No.29) 
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Physical 

Target 
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b
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M
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th
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D
e
c
e
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b
e
r
  

Programmes 
30 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 

Physical 

Achievement  11 11 9 2 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

36.67 

% 

220 

% 

900 

% 

100 

% 

-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

Participant 
2400 400 80 160 160 400 80 160 160 800 240 240 320 800 240 240 320 

Physical 

Achievement  675 675 575 100 

-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

28.13 

% 

168.75 

% 

718.75 

% 

62.50 

% 

-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

(Table No.30) 

04.04 Law Enforcement Education Programmes 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

 

 

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of 

Participants 

 

Respective 

District 

S
o
ld

er
s 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

C
o
o
rd

in
a
to

rs
 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

01 02.02.2024 Security Officers  22   Colombo 

02 07.02.2024 Police Training School - Kalutara  240   Kalutara 

03 14.02.2024 Army Camp- Maththegoda  590   Colombo 

Total Number of Participants 
 852     

852   

(Table No.31) 

Physical Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
a

n
u

a
r
y

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

M
a

r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

M
a

y
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
u

n
e
 

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

N
o

v
e
m

b
e
r
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
 

Programmes 55 10 3 3 4 15 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 

Physical 

Achievement 
6 6 3 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

10.91 

% 

60 

% 

100 

% 

100 

% 

-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

Participant 11000 2000 600 600 800 3000 1000 1000 1000 3000 1000 1000 1000 3000 1000 1000 1000 

Physical 

Achievement 
1101 1101 249 852 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

10.01 

% 

55.05 

% 

41.50 

% 

142 

% 

-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

(Table No.32) 
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04.06 Lager Workplace Awareness Programmes 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

 

Date 

 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of Participants  

 

Respective 

District 

W
o
rk

er
s 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

C
o
o
rd

in
a
to

rs
 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

t

s 

01 15.02.2024 
Pirumal Glass Factory,Wagawaththa , 

Horana  
32 

   
Kalutara 

02 15.02.2024 Sunrich Confectionary BOI, Horana 19    Kalutara 

03 15.02.2024 Sectra Logistic,Wattala. 25    Gampaha 

04 20.02.2024 Sectra Logistic,Wattala. 20    Gampaha 

05 20.02.2024 Advantist -Kelaniya 30    Colombo 

06 22. 02.2024 Brandix - Rathmalana 120 2   Colombo 

07 28.02.2024 Mass Active, Biyagama 1700    Gampaha 

08 28.02.2024 MAS Kreeda-Biyagama 231    Colombo 
 

Total Number of Participants 
2177 2     

2179   

(Table No.35)  
 

 

 

04.05 Law Enforcement Training Programmes 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

S
o
ld

er
s 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

C
o
o
rd

in
a
to

rs
 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

        

 

Total Number of Participants 
      

   
(Table No.33) 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
a
n

u
a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

n
e
  

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 20 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 

Physical 

Achievement  
1 1 1 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

5 

% 

20 

% 

100 

% 

0 

% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
1000 250 50 100 100 250 50 100 100 250 50 100 100 250 50 100 100 

Physical 

Achievement  
50 50 50 

0 

% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

5 

% 

20 

% 

100 

% 

0 

% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.34) 
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Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
a
n

u
a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

n
e
  

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e

r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
60 15 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 

Physical 

Achievement  14 14 6 8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

23.33 

% 

93.33 

% 

120 

% 

160 

% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
15000 3750 1250 1250 1250 3750 1250 1250 1250 3750 1250 1250 1250 3750 1250 1250 1250 

Physical 

Achievement  7793 7793 5614 2179 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

51.95 

% 

207.81 

% 

449.12 

% 

174.32 

% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.36) 

04.07 Plantation Sector Programmes 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

 W
o
rk

er
s 

 O
ff

ic
er

s 

 C
o
o
rd

in
a
to

rs
 

 S
p

ec
ia

l 
  
  

 

 P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

         

  

Total Number of Participants 
      

   

(Table No.37) 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
a

n
u

a
r
y

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a

r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

M
a

y
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
u

n
e
  

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

N
o

v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
20 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 

Physical 

Achievement  0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
1500 375 75 150 150 375 75 150 150 375 75 150 150 375 75 150 150 

Physical 

Achievement  0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.38) 
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05. Environmental Based Prevention Programmes 

 
05.1 Community Mobilized and Structured Programmes 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

G
en

er
a

l 

P
u

b
li

c 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

O
rg

a
n

iz
a
ti

o
n

 

M
em

b
er

s 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a

rt
ic

ip
a
n

ts
 

01 01.02.2024 Children’s Society Horagoda west 15    Matara 
 

02 06.02.2024 Community Correction Client 
Awareness DS Office Weligama  

13    Matara 

03 06.02.2024 
Pallemorugama Community Hall , 

Alawwa. 
50    Puttalam 

04 08.02.2024 
Village Child Development Committee 

Members in Pallewasaturei. 
100    Puttalam 

 

05 09.02.2024 Devitional Secetriate, Akmeemana 75    Galle 

06 10.02.2024 Community Members, Malambe North. 40 02   Colombo 

07 12.02.2024 
Community Correction Client 

Awareness DS Office Weligama. 
10    Matara 

 

08 13.02.2024 Ds Office, Angunukolapelessa 35    Hambantota 

09 14.02.2024 Maligawatta Community 250    Colombo 

10 14.02.2024 Matara Court 45    Matara 
 

11 19.02.2024 Village Child Development Committee 
Members in Kandakuliya  200    Puttalam 

12 19.02.2024 Pethiyagoda Temple-Kelaniya 60    Colombo 

13 20.02.2023 Kiri Oruwa Grama Niladari Division 1200    Badulla 

14 26.02.2024 
Members of  Ranawiru  Society DS 

Office -Kalutara 
40    Kalutara 

15 27.02.2024 Batuwatta Temple, Elpitiya 26    Galle 

16 29.02.2024 Media Unit, Dalada Maligawa 500    Puttalam 

 

Total Number of Participants 
2659 02     

2661   

(Table No.39) 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
a
n

u
a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

n
e
  

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programm

es 
300 75 25 25 25 75 25 25 25 75 25 25 25 75 25 25 25 

Physical 

Achieveme

nt  
36 36 20 16 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achieveme

nt as % 

12 

% 

48 

% 

80 

% 

64 

% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
30000 7500 2500 2500 2500 7500 2500 2500 2500 7500 2500 2500 2500 7500 2500 2500 2500 

Physical 

Achieveme

nt  
4070 4070 1409 2661 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achieveme

nt as % 

13.57 

% 

54.27 

% 

56.36 

% 

106.44 

% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.40) 
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05.02 Community Mobilized Training Programmes 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

G
en

er
a

l 
P

u
b

li
c 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

O
rg

a
n

iz
a
ti

o
n

 

M
em

b
er

s 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

        

  

Total Number of Participants 
      

   

(Table No.41) 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
a
n

u
a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
r
c
h

 

2
n

d
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M
o
n

th
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f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o
n

th
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f 

M
a
y

 

M
o
n
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f 

J
u

n
e
  

3
r
d
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M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o
n

th
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f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
10 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 3 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 

Physical 

Achievement  1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
10.00% 50.00% 100.00% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
500 100 50 0 50 100 50 0 50 150 50 50 50 150 50 50 50 

Physical 

Achievement  103 103 103 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
20.60% 103.00% 206.00% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.42) 

05.03 Exhibitions 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

 

 

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

G
en

er
a
l 

P
u

b
li

c 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

O
rg

a
n

iz
a
ti

o
n

  

M
em

b
er

s 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

         

  

Total Number of Participants 
      

   

(Table No.43) 
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Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
a
n

u
a
r
y

 

M
o
n
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F
e
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a
r
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M
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f 
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a
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n
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n
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f 

J
u
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M
o
n
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A
u
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u
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M
o
n
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f 

S
e
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b
e
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M
o
n
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f 

O
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o
b

e
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M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
10 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 3 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 

Physical 

Achievement  0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
0% 0% 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
25000 5000 2500 0 2500 5000 2500 0 2500 7500 2500 2500 2500 7500 2500 2500 2500 

Physical 

Achievement  0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
0% 0% 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.44) 

05.04. World Women’s Day Programme 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

 

 

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

G
en

er
a
l 

P
u

b
li

c 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

O
rg

a
n

iz
a
ti

o
n

 

M
em

b
er

s 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

         

  

Total Number of Participants 
      

   

(Table No.45) 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
a

n
u

a
r
y

 

M
o

n
th
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f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
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M
o

n
th
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f 

M
a

r
c
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2
n

d
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M
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n
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A
p

ri
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M
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n
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M
a
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M
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n
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f 

J
u

n
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r
d
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M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
u
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M
o

n
th

 o
f 

A
u

g
u
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M
o

n
th

 o
f 

S
e
p
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m

b
e
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4
th

 Q
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

N
o

v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
10 10 - - 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
1000 1000 - - 1000 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
- - -   - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.46) 
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05.05. International Day Against Drug Abuse and Illicit Trafficking 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

 
 

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

G
en

er
a
l 

P
u

b
li

c 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

O
rg

a
n

iz
a
ti

o
n

 

M
em

b
er

s 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

         

  

Total Number of Participants 
      

   

(Table No.47) 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
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 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
a
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u
a
r
y
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f 

M
a
r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

n
e
  

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u
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A
u
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M
o
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f 

S
e
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b
e
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th
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M
o
n
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f 

O
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o
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e
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M
o
n

th
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f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
5 - - - - - - - 5 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
1000 - - - - - - - 1000 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.48) 

05.06 World Children’s Day 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

 

 

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

G
en

er
a
l 

P
u

b
li

c 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

O
rg

a
n

iz
a
ti

o
n

 

M
em

b
er

s 
S

p
ec

ia
l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

         

  

Total Number of Participants 
      

   

(Table No.49) 
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Physical 

Target 
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b
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M
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f 

O
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o
b

e
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M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
10 - - - - - - - - - - - - 10 10 - - 

Physical 

Achievement  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
2000 - - - - - - - - - - - - 2000 2000 - - 

Physical 

Achievement  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.50) 

05.07 Material Preparation  

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of 

Materials 

M
a
n

u
a
ls

 

L
ea

fl
et

s 

B
a
n

n
er

s 

 

      

Total Number of Materials    

(Table No.51) 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
a

n
u

a
r
y

 

M
o

n
th
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f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
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M
o

n
th
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M
a

r
c
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n
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M
o

n
th
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f 

A
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l 

M
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n
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a
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n
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J
u

n
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M
o
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f 

J
u
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M
o

n
th

 o
f 

A
u

g
u
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M
o

n
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f 

S
e
p
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m

b
e
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4
th

 Q
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

N
o

v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

No Of 

Materials 15 3 1 1 1 4 1 1 2 4 1 1 2 4 1 1 2 

Achievement  

0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement 

as % 0% 0% 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.52) 
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05.08 Policy Development 
S

u
b

 N
u

m
b

er
 

 

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of 

Participants 

 

Respective 

District 

G
en

er
a
l 

P
u

b
li

c 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

O
rg

a
n

iz
a
ti

o
n

 

M
em

b
er

s 
S

p
ec

ia
l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

01 07.02.2024 
Drug prevention Committee Meeting at DS 

Office, Pallama. 
25    Puttalam 

02 08.02.2024 
Discussion - Action Plan Of School Based 
Prevention –Ministry of Education 

12    Colombo 

03 20.02.2024 

Discussion with Stakeholder’s Regarding 

Child Protection in Kalpitiya Division, 

Thalawila Church. 

15    Puttalam 

04 21.02.2024 
District Child protection Committee Meeting 

at District Secretariat Office, Puttlam. 
50    Puttalam 

  

Total Number of Participants 
102      

102   

(Table No.53) 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
a

n
u

a
r
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o

n
th
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n
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n
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n
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n
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b
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f 

O
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o
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e
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M
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n
th

 o
f 

N
o

v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
10 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 3 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 

Physical 

Achievement  6 6 2 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

60 

% 

300 

% 

200 

% 

400 
% 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
50 10 5 5 0 10 5 5 0 15 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 

Physical 

Achievement  117 117 15 102 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

234 

% 

1170 

% 

300 

% 

2040 
% 

 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.54) 

06. Media - Based Prevention Programs 

 
06.01 News Papers and Other Publications 

S
u

b
 

N
u

m
b

er
 

 

Date 

 

Name of the Article  

 

Number of Readers 

 

Name of the 

Newspaper 

      

 

Total Number of Participants  
  

  
(Table No.55) 
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Physical 

Target 
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b
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M
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O
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o
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e
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M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Articles 10 2 1 1 - 2 1 1 - 3 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 

Achievement 1 1 1 0 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement 

as % 

10 

% 

50 

% 

100 

% 

0 
% 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Number of 

Readers/ 

Viewers 

50000 10000 5000 5000 - 10000 5000 5000 - 15000 5000 5000 5000 15000 5000 5000 5000 

Physical 

Achievement 
5000 5000 5000 0 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

10 

% 

50 

% 

100 

% 

0 
% 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.56) 

06.02 Radio Programmes 
 

Sub 

Number 

 

Date 

 

Programme Number of Listeners  
Name of the 

Radio 

 01 02.02.2024 Discussion 10000 Neth FM 

Total Number of Participants 10000    
(Table No.57) 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u
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n
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n
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b
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th
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b
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M
o

n
th

 o
f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
 

Programmes 30 5 3 1 1 5 3 1 1 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 

Number of 

programmes 
6 6 5 1 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

20 

% 

120 

% 

166.67

% 

100 
% 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Number of 

Listeners  

300000 5000

0 

30000 10000 1000

0 

500

00 

300

00 

10000 10000 10000

0 

3000

0 

3000

0 

40000 10000

0 

30000 30000 4000

0 

Physical 

Achievement 

as  

43000 
430

00 
33000 

1000
0 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

14.33 

% 

86 

% 

110 

% 

100 

% 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.58)  
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06.03 TV Programs 

 

Sub 

Number 

 

Date 

 

Programme Number of  Viewers  
Name of the TV 

Channel 

 01 14.02.2024 “Adaraneeya Jeewithaya” 15000 Siyatha TV 

02 17.02.2024 Sankathana 10000 Meth TV 
 

Total Number of Participants 
25000   

  
(Table No.59) 

Physical 

Target 
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b
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M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
 

Program

mes 
60 15 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 

Number 

of 

programm

es 

9 9 7 2 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievem

ent as % 

15% 60% 140% 40% 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Number 

of Viewers  

600000 150000 50000 50000 50000 150000 50000 50000 500

00 

150000 50000 50000 50000 1500

00 

50000 50000 500

00 

Physical 

Achievem

ent as  

91000 91000 66000 25000 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievem

ent as % 

15.17% 60.67% 132.00% 50% 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.60)  

06.04 Trained Media Professionals On Prevent Drug Use 
 

 

Sub 

Number 

 

Date 

 

Programme 

 

Number of   

Journalists 

 

Name of the Media 

Station 
      

 

Total Number of Participants 
   

  
(Table No.61) 
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N
o
v
e
m

b
e
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M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
6 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 2 - 1 1 2 - 1 1 

Physical 

Achievement  0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
0% 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
150 25 0 0 25 25 0 0 25 50 0 25 25 50 0 25 25 

Physical 

Achievement  0 0 0  - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
0% 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.62) 

06.05. Art of Living 

Sub 

Number 

 

Date 

 

Publication 

 

Number of  

Viewers/ Likes/ 

Subscribers 

 

Social Media 

Platform 

     

Total Number of Viewers   

(Table No.63)   

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
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n
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n
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f 

M
a

r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

M
a

y
 

M
o

n
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b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o
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th

 o
f 

N
o

v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Number of 

posts 
50 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 15 3 3 4 15 3 3 4 

Posts 

0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement 

as % 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Likes 1100 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement  

0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement 

as % 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.64) 

06.06. Machan (Face Book Page) 

Sub 

Number 

 

Date 

 

Publication 

 

Number of  Viewers/ 

Likes/ Subscribers 

 

Social Media 

Platform 

01  Posts - 2 0 Facebook 

Total Number of Viewers   

(Table No.65)   
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Physical 

Target 
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f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Number of 

posts 
30 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 

Posts 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement 

as % 
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

Likes 1000 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement  0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement 

as % 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.66) 

06.07. Talk With Counselor (Clips) 

Sub 

Number 

 

Date 

 

Publication 

 

Number of  

Viewers/ Likes/ 

Subscribers 

 

Social Media 

Platform 

01. 
12/31/

2022 
Posts - 0 0 Facebook 

Total Number of Viewers 0  

(Table No.67)   

Physical Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
a

n
u

a
r
y
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o

n
th

 o
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e
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n
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n
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n
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n
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b
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M
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n
th

 o
f 

N
o

v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Number of 

posts 
6 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 1 2 - 1 2 

Posts 

0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement as 

% 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

Likes 1000 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement  

0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement 

as % 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.68)  
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Cumulative Summary of February 2024 
  

PET Key 
Performing 
Areas  

Type of the Programme and Programme 
Name 

Number of 
Programmes 

Annual 
Completion 
Rate as % 

Number of 
Participants 

Annual 
Completion 
Rate as % 

    Target Completion    Target Completion    

21. School Based Prevention Programmes 

21.1 School Students Programmes 800 40 5.00% 180000 8843 4.91% 

21.2 International Schools Programmes 20 0 0.00% 4000 0 0.00% 

21.3 School Students Skill Development Programmes 40 5 12.50% 2000 421 21.05% 

21.4 Parenting Awareness Programmes 200 16 8.00% 25000 1190 4.76% 

21.5 Tot for Teachers 40 3 7.50% 2000 383 19.15% 

21.6 Awareness Programmes for Teachers 30 4 13.33% 1500 881 58.73% 

21.7 Dhamma School Programmes 100 6 6.00% 7500 671 8.95% 

22. Youth Based Prevention, Education and Training Programmes 

22.1 Youth Programmes Based on Education 200 64 32.00% 20000 4809 24.05% 

22.2 TOT for Youth and Target Group 20 3 15.00% 2000 312 15.60% 

22.3 University Programmes 25 10 40.00% 4000 1073 26.83% 

23. Family Based Preventive, Education and Training  

23.1 Family Base Prevention Awareness Programmes. 100 16 16.00% 5000 672 13.44% 

23.2 Counseling Programmes 200 24 14.5% 1000 204 20.40% 

24.Workplace Based Prevention, Education and Training Programmes  

24.1 Government Officers Awareness Programmes 100 12 12.00% 8000 1264 15.80% 

24.2 Government Officers Training Programmes 40 5 12.50% 2400 184 7.67% 

24.3 Health Sector 30 11 36.67% 2400 675 28.13% 

24.4 Law Enforcement and Education Programmes 55 6 10.91% 11000 1101 10.01% 

24.5 Law Enforcement Training Programmes 20 1 5.00% 1000 50 5.00% 

24.6 Larger Workplace Programmes 60 14 23.33% 15000 7793 51.95% 

24.7 Plantation Sector Programmes 20 0 0.00% 1500 0 0.00% 

25.Community Based Prevention, Education and Training  

25.1 Community Mobilized and Structured Programmes 300 36 12.00% 30000 4070 13.57% 

25.2 Community Mobilized and Training Programmes 10 1 10.00% 500 103 20.60% 

25.3 Exhibitions 10 - - 25000 - - 

25.4 World Women’s Day Programme 10 - - 1000 - - 

25.5 
International Day against Drug Abuse and Illicit 
Trafficking 

5 - - 1000 - - 

25.6 World Children’s Day 10 - - 2000 - - 

25.7 Material Preparation 10 - - 15 - - 

25.8 Policy Development 10 6 60.00% 50 117 234.00% 

26. Media Based Prevention and Training 

26.1 News Paper and Other Publication 10 1 10.00% 50000 5000 10.00%  

26.2 Radio 30 6 20.00% 300000 43000 14.33%  

26.3 TV Channels 60 9 15.00% 600000 91000 15.17%  

26.4 Trained Media Professionals on Prevent Drug Use 6 0 0.00% 150 0 0.00% 

26.5 Art of Living Post 50 0 0.00% 1100 0 0.00% 

26.6 Machan (Post) 30 4 13.33% 1000 0 0.00% 

26.7 Talk with Counsellor 6 -  -  1000 0 0.00% 

74. Income Generating Activities 

74.1 Drug Prevention Course 6 1 16.67% 200 20 10.00% 

  Total 2663 305 11.45% 1308315 173836 13.29% 


